31
Motor--protective circuit--breaker system J7M-AM/-BM
J7M--AM System
Rated operational current 25 A.
Switching capacity up to 10 A, 100 kA/415 V.
Switching capacity 16 A, 20 A , 25 A, 16 kA/415 V.
Fixed short--circuit release 14 x Iu.
Overload release, adjustable 0.6--1 x Iu.

J7M-AM/-BM J7M-AM/-BM
32
Ordering Information
Model Number Legend:
1. Frame size:
A or B
2. Load:
M: motor load
3. Trip current:
--x, xx = in case of incorporated trip unit
(J7M--AM).
/TB--xx = in case of exchangeable trip block
(J7M--BM).
J7M-- j j / j
1 2 3
Motor--protective circuit--breaker:
1. Frame size:
A or B
2. Application:
M = Motor.
3. No. of contacts and configuration
4. Mounting:
--E = build in (only J7M--AM).
J73M-- j j -- j j
1 2 3 4
Auxiliary contact modules:
1. Frame size of the Motor--protective circuit--breaker:
A or B
2. Type of accessories:
TI = Trip indicating auxiliary contact module
(TI--10, TI--01 for J7MA, TI--11 for J7MB).
L3-- = Link 3 pole devices (1/2, 1/3, 1/4, 1/5 for J7MA,
1/2, 1/3 for J7MB).
S--L3 = Shroud for L3...
TC-- = Terminal connection 3phases (25/3 for J7MA,
50/3 for J7MB).
AK = Lockable rotary handle (only for J7MA).
IE--G(R) = Insulated enclosure for surface mounting (only for J7MA).
FE--GR = Insulated enclosure for flush mounting (only for J7MA).
PF--IE = Padlocking facility (only for J7MA--IE--G(R)).
PF--FE = Padlocking facility (only for J7MA--FE--GR.
CL = Current limiter.
RH = Door coupling handle.
SR = Shunt release.
U = Undervoltage release.
J7M j -- j
1 2
Accessories:
Available types
J7M--AM system
Type
Motor--protective circuit--breakers J7M--AM--0,16p